

Press Release July 3, 2021

Mr. A.N. Chandramouli joins Marshall as a Strategic Advisor to the Board



Marshall Machines Ltd is pleased to announce that Mr. A.N. Chandramouli, a highly qualified, experienced, and distinguished person has joined the Company as a Strategic Advisor to the Board.

Mr. A.N. Chandramouli is a Graduate in Mechanical Engineering from National Institute of Technology, Trichy and Postgraduate in Management from Indian Institute of Management, Calcutta.

Mr. A.N. Chandramouli headed Makino India for 6 years as President & CEO. Makino is a Japanese machine tool company considered among the best in the world. Mr. Chandramouli later joined Switzerland based Starrag Group as MD of Starrag India for 7 years till his retirement. Starrag is the world leader in high performance CNC machines used in Aerospace, Medical and Automotive industries.

Mr. Gaurav Sarup, Managing Director of Marshall Machines Ltd stated, "We welcome Mr. A.N. Chandramouli to Marshall family. His vast experience and network will help the Company achieve operational excellence and also enter new markets."

Mr. A.N. Chandramouli stated, "I am pleased to join Marshall, a technology leader in machine tools industry in India. We will jointly work towards excelling in Indian and Global markets."

About Marshall Machines Ltd

Marshall is a leader in Smart, Automated CNC Machine Tools and Industry 4.0 technologies in India. It is listed on SME Platform on NSE.

Web: www.marshallcnc.com

Marzhall Machinez Limited

H.O. & Works: C-86, Phase-V, Focal Point, Ludhiana-141010. INDIA
Ph: +91 161 5012406 / 2407 / 9648
Helpline: 1800-103-3288 / 4288
Email: <u>headoffice@marshallcnc.com</u>

Unit II: D-116A, Phase-V, Focal Point, Ludhiana-141010. INDIA